

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
LANGE ROAD SANITARY SEWER
PROJECT NUMBER SS03-1253
NOVEMBER 4, 2004
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$119,000.00
CONTRACTOR: HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS INC

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00	1.00	\$4,545.00	\$0.00
2	Construction Staking	LS	1.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	1.00	\$2,230.00	\$0.00
3	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	74.00	\$4.20	\$310.80	74.00	\$310.80	\$0.00
4	Base Course	Ton	25.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	31.00	\$465.00	\$90.00
5	Asphalt Concrete Class E	Ton	20.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	23.00	\$3,910.00	\$510.00
6	8" PVC Water Main	Ft	61.00	\$26.50	\$1,616.50	60.00	\$1,590.00	(\$26.50)
7	12" PVC Water Main	Ft	224.00	\$34.75	\$7,784.00	208.00	\$7,228.00	(\$556.00)
8	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	764.00	\$25.30	\$19,329.20	777.00	\$19,658.10	\$328.90
9	10" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	35.00	\$27.00	\$945.00	31.00	\$837.00	(\$108.00)
10	12" PVC Sewer Pipe	Ft	1,271.00	\$34.75	\$44,167.25	1,271.00	\$44,167.25	\$0.00
11	12"x12" Pipe Cross	Each	1.00	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	1.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.00
12	8" Pipe Plug	Each	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	2.00	\$400.00	(\$400.00)
13	12" Pipe Plug	Each	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	4.00	\$1,200.00	(\$600.00)
14	Type 1 Bedding Material	Ton	539.00	\$13.75	\$7,411.25	550.80	\$7,573.50	\$162.25
15	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00
16	Special Manhole (drop MH #2)	Each	1.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	1.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.00
17	48" Manhole	Each	4.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	4.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00
18	60" Manhole	Each	1.00	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	1.00	\$4,325.00	\$0.00
19	Extra Depth for 48" Manhole	Ft	19.00	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	24.00	\$4,200.00	\$875.00
20	Extra Depth for 60" Manhole	Ft	1.60	\$435.00	\$696.00	1.60	\$696.00	\$0.00
21	Erosion Control (seed, fert. mulch)	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	0.00	\$0.00	(\$500.00)

CHANGE ORDER #1								
22	ROCK EXCAVATION	LS	0.00	\$14,602.50	\$0.00	1	\$14,602.50	\$14,602.50
TOTAL					\$119,000.00		\$133,378.15	\$14,378.15

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$119,000.00
CCO #1F	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	\$14,378.15
\$14,378.15	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$133,378.15
	CHANGE TO DATE:	\$14,378.15

CONTRACTOR: _____	DATE: _____
Heavy Constructors, Inc.	
ENGINEER: _____	DATE: _____
David A. LaFrance	
MAYOR: _____	DATE: _____
Jim Shaw	
FINANCE: _____	DATE: _____
Jim Preston	
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F
 LANGE ROAD SANITARY SEWER
 PROJECT NUMBER SS03-1253
 NOVEMBER 4, 2004
 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$119,000.00**

CONTRACTOR: HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS INC

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
4	BASE COURSE	NO BID ITEM INCLUDED FOR ROCK EXCAVATION PER SPEC; COST FOR ITEM WAS NEGOTIATED
5	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS E	EXTRA ASPHALT REQUIRED
6	8" PVC WATER MAIN	FIELD ADJUSTMENT
7	12" PVC WATER MAIN	FIELD ADJUSTMENT
8	8" PVC SEWER PIPE	EXTRA LENGTH REQUIRED
9	10" PVC SEWER PIPE	FIELD ADJUSTMENT
12	8" PIPE PLUG	NOT USED
13	12" PIPE PLUG	NOT USED
14	TYPE 1 BEDDING MATERIAL	EXTRA BEDDING REQUIRED
19	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 48" MANHOLE	EXTRA DEPTH REQUIRED
21	EROSION CONTROL (SEE, FERT. MULCH)	NOT USED
22	ROCK EXCAVATION	NO BID ITEM INCLUDED FOR ROCK EXCAVATION PER SPEC; COST FOR ITEM WAS NEGOTIATED

PREPARED BY: DAVID LA FRANCE

DATE: NOVEMBER 4, 2004